Voilatior) Letter
Regd. AD/Spegd Post
g Government of India
RN Ministry of Mines
a@ Indian Bureau of Mines
[__\,5 Office of the Regoinal Controller of Mines
File No.MP/KATNl/LSTJ‘)Bg«}Q Mine Code: 38MPR 18105 Date: 99/01/2 o9 ¢
To, EZ2-
Shri Kishore Kumar
M/s Shree Kamal Lime Industries
Station Road
Katni 483501
Madhya Pradesh
Subject: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules. 2017, in respect fo your
Chandan limestone mine (5.605 hect.) in Katni District of Madhya Pradesh.
Sir.
The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 were found viglated in
your above mentioned mine during the inspection on 08.08.2017 by undersigned.
Rule No Nature of violation observed in detail
Rule 11(1) The mining operations are not carried out in accordance with the approved or certified|mining
plan or any information contained in the mining plan is found to be incorrect. mislegding or

non-compliant with applicable laws.

Modification in approved mining plan along with PMCP of above mentioned mine was a
vide letter No. MP/Katni/Limestone/MPIN/MOD-46/2017-18. dated 16/05/2017 incor

bproved
orating

proposals from 2017-18 to 2021-22. During the inspection it was observed that mining opergtions in

the mine was not carried out in accordance with the proposals given in the approved docum
extents of deviation observed during the inspection are as under:

nt. The

As per approved document, in chapter geology and exploration (page no 17), it was pro,
8 4 /

osed to

drill four (4) core borehole and eight (8) numbers of trenches with the diemsfons of
(40-30mX3mX2-3m) during the year 2017-18 . During the inspection it was observed that

exploratory boreholesand trenches as proposal for the year 2017-18 has not been done till

2. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishab
Rule 62 of Mineral Conservations and Development Rules. 2017.

3. The mining operations can be suspended under the rule 11(2) of MCDR-2017. if compliance of rule
MCDR-2017 is not found satisfactory.

4. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this office with
(Forty Five) days from the date of issue of this letter.

Yours faithfully

(Df?¢  Sharma)
6\(/ Senior Mining Geolog
Indian Buureau of M
Jabalpur

Copy forwarded for information to:
1) The Controller of Mines (CZ). Indian Bureau of Mines. Nagpur.
2) The Director. Department of Mines & Geology. Govt. of Madhya Pradesh, Khanij Bhawan 29-A
Hills Bhopal Madhya Pradesh.

(P:?p Sharma)
6\(/ Senior Mining Geolog
Indian Buureau of Min
Jabalpur
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